L.and Reform in Russia

1906—1917

Peasant Responses to Stolypin’s Project
of Rural Transformation

JUDITH PALLOT

CLARENDON PRESS - OXFORD
1999



CONTENTS

List of Plates

List of Figures

List of Tables -
A Note on Archives
Glossary of Terms

I

Introduction

Modernization from above

Reform theory and practice

The ‘new history’ of the Russian peasantry

Towards a model of peasant interaction with the
Stolypin Reform

The structure of this book

The Land Reform as Administrative Utopia

The institutional and legal setting

‘A liking for squares’

Diverging views at the centre

Exhibiting the Reform

Post-1g10 reinterpretations of the Reform

Open Fields, Scattered Strips, and Repartitions

The economic utility of fragmentation and repartition
in Russia’s land communes

Strip widening and land consolidation in the commune

Differentiation in the commune

Free Riders and Village-Wide Consolidations

The Reform takes off

Title changes: fixing inequality in the commune

‘Pioneer husbandmen’—individual separations from
the commune

The ‘free-rider problem’ and the development of
community-wide enclosures

ix
xi
xiii
XV

-t

o O\ N

I9
27
31
34

37

43
48
61

73
85
9o
95
95

105

113

117



viil Contents

5 ‘The Government is for us, Otrubniki’ 127
Land settlement officials in the provinces 127
Capturing peasants for the reform 133
Over-zealousness at the local level 138
Intimidation and force 143
Land settlement commissions and the quality of

enclosed farms 146

6 Everyday Forms of Resistance to the Stolypin Reform 156

Resistance in the middle ground 161
Everyday means of resisting individual separations 166
Peasant collective institutions and resistance to enclosure 171
Revealing the hidden transcript 180
Heroes and villains 184
7 Peasant Modification and Adaptation of the Reform 189
The numerical results 190
The impact of title changes in the commune 194
The impact of land settlement projects on land-holding
practices in the commune 201
Fictitious khutora 213
The stability of the new land-holding forms 217
8 Farming in the Immediate Post-Enclosure Years 219
The costs of consolidating allotment land 219
The pasture question 224
Lessons from pre-1906 khutora 230
Arable husbandry on Stolypin’s farms 233
Agricultural aid to enclosed farmers 241
Conclusion 248

Index 253



