## Land Reform in Russia 1906–1917

Peasant Responses to Stolypin's Project of Rural Transformation

JUDITH PALLOT

**CLARENDON PRESS** · OXFORD

1999

## CONTENTS

Li	st of Plates	ix
Li	st of Figures	x
Li	st of Tables	xi
A	Note on Archives	xiii
Glossary of Terms		xv
I	Introduction	I
	Modernization from above	2
	Reform theory and practice	6
	The 'new history' of the Russian peasantry	15
	Towards a model of peasant interaction with the	-
	Stolypin Reform	19
	The structure of this book	27
2	The Land Reform as Administrative Utopia	31
	The institutional and legal setting	34
	'A liking for squares'	37
	Diverging views at the centre	43
	Exhibiting the Reform	48
	Post-1910 reinterpretations of the Reform	61
3	Open Fields, Scattered Strips, and Repartitions	69
	The economic utility of fragmentation and repartition	
	in Russia's land communes	75
	Strip widening and land consolidation in the commune	85
	Differentiation in the commune	90
4	Free Riders and Village-Wide Consolidations	95
	The Reform takes off	95
	Title changes: fixing inequality in the commune	105
	'Pioneer husbandmen'individual separations from	
	the commune	113
	The 'free-rider problem' and the development of	
	community-wide enclosures	117

viii	Contents	
5	'The Government is for us, Otrubniki'	127
	Land settlement officials in the provinces	127
	Capturing peasants for the reform	133
	Over-zealousness at the local level	138
	Intimidation and force	143
	Land settlement commissions and the quality of	
	enclosed farms	146
6	Everyday Forms of Resistance to the Stolypin Reform	156
	Resistance in the middle ground	161
	Everyday means of resisting individual separations	166
	Peasant collective institutions and resistance to enclosure	171
	Revealing the hidden transcript	180
	Heroes and villains	184
7	Peasant Modification and Adaptation of the Reform	189
	The numerical results	190
	The impact of title changes in the commune	194
	The impact of land settlement projects on land-holding	
	practices in the commune	201
	Fictitious khutora	213
	The stability of the new land-holding forms	217
8	Farming in the Immediate Post-Enclosure Years	219
	The costs of consolidating allotment land	219
	The pasture question	224
	Lessons from pre-1906 khutora	230
	Arable husbandry on Stolypin's farms	233
	Agricultural aid to enclosed farmers	241
Co	onclusion	248
In	dex	253